### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spindrift Soda, LLC		102/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spindrift Beverage Co., LLC	
Street Address:	72A High Street	
City:	Charlestown	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02129	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4132344	SPINDRIFT SODA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4014550701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4014550700

Email: trademarks@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Tyler T. Ray

125 Whipple Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02908

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINDRIFT BEVERAGE CO., L
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler T. Ray
Signature:	/Tyler T. Ray/

**REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0570** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Date:	12/04/2012
source=Spindrift Soda - Certificate of Amen	dment (Name Chg) (filed & accepted)#page1.tif dment (Name Chg) (filed & accepted)#page2.tif dment (Name Chg) (filed & accepted)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0571



# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Minimum Fee: \$100.00

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

Certificate of Amendment

Control of the control

Federal Employer Identification Number: <u>001021726</u> (must be 9 digits)

The date of filing of the original certificate of organization:  $\underline{2/10/2010}$ 

1.a. Exact name of the limited liability company: SPINDRIFT SODA, LLC

1.b. The exact name of the limited liability company as amended, is: <u>SPINDRIFT BEVERAGE CO.</u>, LLC

2a. Location of its principal office:

No. and Street: 72A HIGH ST

City or Town: CHARLESTOWN State: MA Zip: 02129 Country: USA

- 3. As amended, the general character of business, and if the limited liability company is organized to render professional service, the service to be rendered:
- 4. The latest date of dissolution, if specified:
- 5. Name and address of the Resident Agent:

Name: WILLIAM CREELMAN

No. and Street: 72 HIGH ST

City or Town: CHARLESTOWN State: MA Zip: 02129 Country: USA

6. The name and business address of each manager, if any:

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
MANAGER	WILLIAM HART CREELMAN	72A HIGH ST CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129 USA

7. The name and business address of the person(s) in addition to the manager(s), authorized to execute documents to be filed with the Corporations Division, and at least one person shall be named if there are no managers.

Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
SOC SIGNATORY	WILLIAM HART CREELMAN	72A HIGH ST CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129 USA

8. The name and business address of the person(s) authorized to execute, ac TRADEMARK any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property: REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0572

	Title	Individual Name	Address (no PO Box)
		First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code
***************************************	REAL PROPERTY	WILLIAM HART CREELMAN	72A HIGH ST CHARLESTOWN, MA 02129 USA

#### 9. Additional matters:

#### 10. State the amendments to the certificate:

ARTICLE 1 OF THE CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION IS HEREBY AMENDED BY DELETING IT IN ITS ENTIRETY AND INSERTING IN ITS PLACE THE FOLLOWING: "1. THE EXACT NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SPINDRIFT BEVERAGE CO., LLC."

11. The amendment certificate shall be effective when filed unless a later effective date is specified:

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this 3 Day of February, 2012, WILLIAM H. CREELMAN, MANAGER, Signature of Authorized Signatory.

© 2001 - 2012 Commonwealth of Massachusetts All Rights Reserved

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0573 MA SOC Filing Number: 201268183030 Date: 2/3/2012 11:47:00 AM

# THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

February 03, 2012 11:47 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth